FILED 6/1/2021
DOCUMENT NO. 04416-2021
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of a regulatory Docket No: 20200151-EI
asset to record costs incurred due to COVID-
19, by Gulf Power Company.

In re: Petition for approval of a regulatory Docket No. 20200189-WS
asset to record costs incurred due to COVID-
19, by Utilities, Inc. of Florida.

In re: Petition for approval of regulatory Docket No. 20200194-PU
assets to record costs incurred due to
COVID-19, by Florida Public Utilities Date: June 1, 2021

Company, Florida Public Utilities Company
- Indiantown Division, Florida Public
Utilities Company - Fort Meade, Florida
Division of Chesapeake Utilities
Corporation.

GULF POWER COMPANY’S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF OBJECTIONS AND
RESPONSES TO THE STAFF OF THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION’S
1ST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (Nos. 1-9) AND 1ST REQUEST FOR
PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (Nos. 1-4)

Gulf Power Company hereby gives notice of service of its Objections and Responses to the
Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission’s 1% Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-9) and 1%
Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-4).
Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/Joel T. Baker
Joel T. Baker

Russell Badders

Vice President & Associate General Counsel
Florida Bar No. 007455

Russell. Badders@nexteraenergy.com
Joel T. Baker

Principal Attorney

Florida Bar No. 108202
Joel.Baker(@nexteraenergy.com
Gulf Power Company

One Energy Place

Pensacola, FL 32520-0100

(850) 444-6550
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing has been furnished by electronic mail

this 1st day of June, 2021 to the following:

Office of Public Counsel

Richard Gentry

Stephanie A. Morse

Patricia A. Christensen

Anastacia Pirrello

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us
morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us
christensen.PATTY @Ileq.state.fl.us
pirrello.anastacia@leg.state.fl.us

Dean Mead Law Firm

Martin S. Friedman

420 S. Orange Ave., Suite 700
Orlando FL 32801
mfriedman@deanmead.com

Office of the General Counsel
Jennifer Crawford

Samantha Cibula

Shaw Stiller

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
jcrawfor@psc.state.fl.us
scibula@psc.state.fl.us
sstiller@psc.state.fl.us

Gunster Law Firm

Beth Keating

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601
Tallahassee FL 32301
bkeating@gunster.com




Florida Public Utilities Company
Mr. Mike Cassel

208 Wildlight Ave.

Yulee FL 32097
mcassel@fpuc.com

By: /s/ Joel T. Baker

Joel T. Baker





